
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †1276

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.07.2025


NATIONAL HIGH ALTITUDE CENTRE IN KANGRA


†1276.      DR. RAJEEV BHARADWAJ:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Sports Authority of India has identified land for National

High-Altitude Centre in Kangra, Dharmshala;


(b) if so, the details and area of land thereof; and

(c) whether a Hockey Field is also proposed to be built in this centre and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

[DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA]


(a) & (b)  No,Sir .


(c) No,Sir .At present, no such proposal is under consideration.


*****

